Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)

11-12-2010

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE as Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDAT TRAD

103611841

To the Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fluidrive, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State. Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No NameTuthill Corporation Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yesx No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No (s) C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B Trademark Registration No (s) 1,141,696 Additional sheet(s) attached? The No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameGeorge Pappas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 01
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
Street Address 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City _Fort Wayne	8. Payment Information:
State Indiana ZIP 46802	
Phone Number (260) 426-2340 Fax Number (260) 426-2223 Email Address.	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	November 8, 2010
George Pappas Nome of Parson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 05

10-1**3**-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

					uli	-
	_	_	_	 		

T	608671
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain Cincol in August 1995	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Fluidrive, Inc.	Name Tuthill Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
	Address:
	Street Address: 8500 South Madison Street
X Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u> Other	City. Burr Ridge
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country USA Zip 60521
Additional marines of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,141,696
C. Idontification of Decembring of Trademost/s) (and Fili-	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name George Pappas	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address.	
Other Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300	☑ Enclosed
City	8. Payment Information:
City' Fort Wayne Zip: 46802	
Stateindiana	
Phone Number: (260) 426-2340	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: _(260) 426-2223	Authorized User Name
Email Address.	October 7, 2010
9. Signature:	Date
George Pappas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.
Name of Person Signing	SHOOL CAMPOINTE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fluidrive, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its offices at 9098 West 800 South (Highway 231, P.O. Box 361), Brookston, Indiana 47923, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registration No.</u>	Date of Registration
Design-Boar and Wheels	1,141,696	November 25, 1980

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidrive, Inc., hereby assigns to Tuthill Corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

registrations dicteor.
Signed at Brookston, Indiana, this 22 ⁻¹⁰ day of SEPT., , 2010.
FLUIDRIVE, INC.
By John These
Title CONTROCLER
State of [CNOIS]
County of Du Pace] ss:
2010, personally appeared John
On this 22 day of, 2010, personally appeared of
Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004407 FRAME: 0018